

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 964/2022

Sohani Devi

----Appellant

Versus

Paburam

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Trilok Joshi

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

29/06/2022

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, service upon respondent Nos.1 & 2 are dispensed with.

Heard.

Admit. Issue notice to the respondent No.3 only, returnable within a period of six weeks.

Call for the record.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

26-Bharti/-

सत्यमेव जयते